
S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Local Minority Service Verification Remarks
1 117023 25661107093 273 NAYELA IMAN TALUKDAR F OC NL MSM NS SCHOOLING NON LOCAL
2 119311 25661170229 268 BASAVA RAJA NANDINI F OC NL NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE

3 124119 25661186469 260 RATHNASRI U
F OC OU

NS
BONAFIDES FROM 6 TO INTER NOT 
SUBMITTED

4 124121 25661133846 260 MYLA SRIKAR REDDY M OC NL NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE
5 125536 25661175939 257 MONIKA NANNAPANENI F OC NL NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE
6 131537 25661087417 246 AKULA NAGA SAI LAKSHMI KAVYA F OC NL NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE

7 134882 25661077300 241 SARBESH MISHRA M OC NL NS
NON LOCAL / INTER OTHER STATE / 
BONAFIDES NOT SUBMITTED

8 139447 25661101629 233 VANJA CHETNA NARASIMHAM F OC NL NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE
9 151361 25661105184 214 BANOTH RAJKUMAR M ST NL NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE

10 151416 25661092102 213 SYEDA AMATUL RAHMAN JAWERIA F OC NL MSM NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE
11 156144 25661142044 205 NADIA NAYEEM F BCE NL MSM NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE
12 157749 25661122012 203 KADUMURU JUNAID AHMED M OC NL MSM NS NON LOCAL

13 159731 25661033242 200 DEEPIKA ARCOT F OC OU NS 6TH TO INTER STUDY NOT UPLOADED

14 161971 25661204480 196 SREEDEVI TEJOVATH F ST NL NS NON LOCAL
15 163047 25661036602 195 SHIFA NADIA F BCE NL MSM NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE
16 164591 25661063566 192 V SAI JAYA KRISHNA M BCD NL NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE
17 174881 25661137698 176 VELDURTHY VENKATA SAI TANUJA F OC NL NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE
18 176641 25661178955 173 ANIRUDH MUNDOT M OC NL NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE

KALOJI NARAYANA RAO UNIVERSITY OF HEALTH SCIENCES, TELANGANA
MEDICAL PG DEGREE/DIPLOMA ADMISSIONS UNDER COMPETENT AUTHORITY QUOTA FOR THE AY 2025-26

LIST OF INELIGIBLE CANDIDATES REGISTERED FOR ADMISSIONS AFTER REVISED NEET PG 2025 CUT-OFF SCORE

NOTE:
1. Any Grievances with regard to the merit list can be brought to the notice immediately along with supporting documents, 
which shall be mailed on mail id: knrpgadmissions@gmail.com on or before 05.00 PM on 08.02.2026.
2. Grievances received after 05.00 PM on 08.02.2026 shall not be considered.
3. Final merit list shall be notified after addressing all the grievances.



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Local Minority Service Verification Remarks

19 178149 25661054067 171 E HARINARAYANA M ST OU NS
6 TO INTER BONAFIDES NOT 
SUBMITTED

20 180522 25661011877 167 KONDAPALLI ANNAPURNA AISWARYA F OC NL NS NON LOCAL
21 181966 25661183439 165 BANOTH PRAVEENA F ST NL NS MBBS NON LOCAL
22 185330 25661096520 159 VIJAYALAKSHMI MARPALLI GOLLA F BCB NL NS MBBS NON LOCAL
23 186866 25661094128 156 MANGISETTY SAIKRISHNA M OC NL NS SCHOOL NON LOCAL
24 187625 25661152549 155 CHETANA MAHARANA F OC NL NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE
25 188952 25661212698 153 GOLIGHAR MOHAMMAD MUZAMMIL M BCE NL MSM NS SCHOOLING NON LOCAL

26 190162 25661162652 150 DUDEKULA ASHA F BCB OU MSM NS
MBBS BONAFIDE, INTERNSHIP, 6 TO 
INTER BONAFIDES NOT SUBMITTED

27 191234 25661096960 149 MOHD ABDUL MANNAN M BCB OU MSM NS 6 TO 10 BONAFIDES NOT SUBMITTED

28 194932 25661079698 142 SAMUEL SURAJ BEERA M OC NL NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE

29 196614 25661057875 139 SHIVDUTT KANDI M BCA OU NS
MBBS BONAFIDE AND INTER 
BONAFIDES NOT SUBMITTED

30 198256 25661211874 136 CHINTALA NAGA SAI KRISHNA VAMSI M OC NL NS

NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE, OTHER 
STATE CASTE CERTIFICATE SUBMITTED, 
SCORE IS LESS FOR CONSIDERING 
UNDER OPEN

31 200897 25661072904 131 SARIYALA.VARDHAN M BCB NL NS
MBBS NON LOCAL AND 6 TO INTER 
BONAFIDES NOT SUBMITTED

32 203612 25661082759 126 AMARACHINTA JABBAR M OC NL NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE
33 204303 25661097536 125 ADANEYA BHARATH CHANDRA M ST NL NS NON LOCAL
34 204341 25661111994 125 SYEDA ZAINAB FATIMA F OC OU MSM NS NO 9THSCHOOL BONAFIDES

35 204803 25661030806 124 SUJINI CHENNA F OC NL NS
MBBS NON LOCAL/BONAFIDES NOT 
SUBMITTED

36 207537 25661141903 117 THOTA HAMSA LEKHA F OC OU NS INTER BONAFIDES NOT SUBMITTED
37 208223 25661134373 116 AMEL ZILANI F OC NL NS NON LOCAL
38 210652 25661235898 111 NARNI LEELA SHIVANI F OC NL NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE
39 213135 25661086287 105 VADITHESATYASAI F ST NL NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE
40 214218 25661211749 102 MALLADI DEEPTHI F OC OU NS SCORE IS LESS FOR ELIGIBILITY

41 216513 25661089056 96 NAMEERA SULTANA F BCE OU MSM NS
MBBS DEGREE AND 6 TO INTER 
BONAFIDES NOT SUBMITTED



S.No Rank Roll No Score Name Gender Category Local Minority Service Verification Remarks

42 217116 25661052766 95 AYESHA FARHEEN F OC OU MSM NS
MBBS STUDY AND INTER STUDY NOT 
SUBMITTED SCORE IS LESS FOR 
CONSIDERING UNDER OC

43 218237 25661069731 91 G UMA DEVI F ST NL NS SERVICE CANDIDATE
44 218666 25661148030 90 SREE RAMYESHA GOTTIMUKKALA F OC OU NS SCORE IS LESS
45 220123 25661170734 85 ADEY RIYA F ST NL NS MBBS OTHER STATE

46 220277 25661084071 85 ULLIRAMULA MANASWINI F SC3 OU NS
MBBS DEGREE, INTER STUDY NOT 
SUBMITTED

47 228375 25661055770 40 VAISHNAVI TALLURI F OC NL NS NON LOCAL NOT ELIGIBLE

48 229161 25661068077 30 PENDEM PRANEETH KUMAR M OC NL NS
MBBS NON LOCAL AND 6 TO INTER 
BONAFIDES NOT SUBMITTED

49 229252 25661159204 28 D.TEJASWATHI DEVI F OC NL NS MBBS NON LOCAL

Sd/-
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DATE: 06.02.2026


